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This is an Easy Read summary of a job ad. 

This means it has the most important ideas. 

We can  

• Answer any questions by email. 

Email us at eac@amandaorouke.com.au

You can ask for help to read this document. 

 

You can ask 

• A friend 

• Family members 

• A support person. 

mailto:eac@amandaorouke.com.au
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About the NDIS Evidence Advisory 
Committees 
 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

The Australian Government is setting up the 

NDIS Evidence Advisory Committee. 

An Advisory Committee is a group of people 

who  

• Go to meetings 

• Help make decisions 

• Come from different areas. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

We call it the EAC for short. 

The EAC will start in 2025. 

It will look at 

• What NDIS supports work well for 

people with disability 
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• Capacity building 

Capacity building is about teaching you new 

skills to help you do more for yourself. 

 

 

 

 

 

  

• Assistive technology 

Assistive technology can be things to help 

you 

• Speak 

• Move 

• Read 

• Write 

• See 

• Hear. 



   
 

4 
 

About the sub committees 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

There will be 3 sub committees. 

They will help the EAC. 

They will give ideas about 

• Capacity building 

 

 

 

 

     

 

• Assistive technology 

 

 

 

 

• If different kinds of supports are safe 

and good use of money.

People who want to be on the sub 

committees need to know a lot about 
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• Data 
 

 

 

 

 

 

Data is 

• Facts

• Information

• Records.

 

 

 

 

 

• Research 

Research means  

• Finding out what people think about 

things

• Using the information to help others. 

 

 

 

• They also need to be good at making 

decisions. 
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About the job 
 

 
 

 

 

 

 

The government is looking for people to join 

the 

• EAC 

• 3 sub committees. 

To be right for the job you need to be 

• Honest 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 

• Good at making decisions 

• Good at giving advice 

• Good at working with lots of different 

people. 

You can decide if you would like to be 

involved. 

If you want to be involved you need to apply. 
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Apply means that you send us information 

about 

• Who you are 

 

 

 

 

 

 

• What committee you want to join 

• Why you would be good on the 

committee. 

If you get picked to be on EAC or a sub 

committee you will 

• Go to meetings 

• Help make decisions. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

• Get paid to be on the committee. 

Different committees will have different pay. 

• You can be on the committee for up to 3 

years.  
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Apply 
 

 

 

 
 

If you would like to join the EAC or a sub 

committee you need to apply. 
 
 

 

 

You can apply on the website.

www.apsjobs.gov.au/s/job-details?title=ndis-
evidence-advisory-committee-and-
subcommittees&Id=a05OY000007onkfYAA 

 

 

 

 
 

 

You need to apply before  

Friday 31 January 2025.  

If you have any questions you can email 

Amanda O’Rourke. 

 

  eac@amandaorourke.com.au

easyread.tech created these original illustrations. Please do 
not use these illustrations without permission. Visit easyread.tech for more information.  
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